BID SUMMARY





This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Sanitary Sewer Point Repairs 2022

PROJECT NO.: 2022.0120 BID NO.: 22-23.008

BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		D'Arcy & Harty Construction, Inc.		Kerex Engineering, Inc.		Koios Engineering Inc.		DPI Inc.		
DATE: February 28, 2023		Date Approved:1/30/23		1300 Carroll Avenue		4941 Pacheco Blvd.		PO Box 320217		5942 Las Positas Rd.		
TIME: 3:00 p.m.		Prepared by: R. Magno		San Francisco, CA 94124		Martinez, CA 94553		San Francisco, CA 94132		Livermore, CA 94551		
	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (415) 822-5200		Phone: (925) 387-8913		Phone: (650) 826-7632		Phone: (925) 80	0-3100
					Fax: (415) 822-	0747	Fax: (925) 387-	0853	Fax: (415) 449-	3454	Fax: (925) 800-	3104
ITEM												
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
	Mobilization, Staging & Stockpiling per Sections 7-8.4 & 9-3.4	1 LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$170,537.00	\$170,537.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control – Level 1, per Section 600	44 EA	\$600.00	\$26,400.00	\$500.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$154,000.00	\$1,660.00	\$73,040.00
	Temporary Traffic Control – Level 2, per Section 600	5 EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,930.00	\$9,650.00
	Temporary Traffic Control – Level 3, per Section 600	6 EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,097.00	\$12,582.00
5	Pipe Cleaning & CCTV Inspection , per section 500-1.1	27,391 LF	\$3.00	\$82,173.00	\$5.00	\$136,955.00	\$3.90	\$106,824.90	\$2.00	\$54,782.00	\$3.17	\$86,829.47
	Trench Excavation & Backfill, 0'-5' Depth, per sections 306-3, 306-5, 306-6 & 306-12	54 LF	\$600.00	\$32,400.00	\$750.00	\$40,500.00	\$600.00	\$32,400.00	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,292.00	\$69,768.00
	Trench Excavation & Backfill, 5'-8' Depth, per sections 306-3, 306-5, 306-6 & 306-12	340 LF	\$700.00	\$238,000.00	\$850.00	\$289,000.00	\$600.00	\$204,000.00	\$200.00	\$68,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$527,000.00
	Trench Excavation & Backfill, 8'- 11' Depth, per sections 306-3, 306-5, 306-6 & 306-12	22 LF	\$800.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$900.00	\$19,800.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,067.00	\$45,474.00
	Point Repair, 6-inch Pipeline Replacement, per section 306-7	294 LF	\$145.00	\$42,630.00	\$30.00	\$8,820.00	\$100.00	\$29,400.00	\$500.00	\$147,000.00	\$652.33	\$191,785.02
	Point Repair, 8-inch Pipeline Replacement, per section 306-7	72 LF	\$150.00	\$10,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$200.00	\$14,400.00	\$500.00	\$36,000.00	\$500.00	\$36,000.00
	Point Repair, 10-inch Pipeline Replacement, per section 306-7	30 LF	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$623.00	\$18,690.00







This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Sanitary Sewer Point Repairs 2022

PROJECT NO.: 2022.0120 BID NO.: 22-23.008

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		D'Arcy & Harty Construction, Inc.		Kerex Engineering, Inc.		Koios Engineering Inc.		DPI Inc.		
DATE: February 28, 2023			Date Approved: 1/30/23		1300 Carroll Avenue		3		PO Box 320217		5942 Las Positas Rd.		
TIME: 3:00 p.m.			Prepared by: R. Magno		San Francisco, CA 94124		Martinez, CA 94553		San Francisco, CA 94132		Livermore, CA	94551	
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office					Phone: (415) 83	22-5200	Phone: (925) 38	37-8913	Phone: (650) 82	26-7632	Phone: (925) 80	00-3100	
				Fax: (415) 822-	0747	Fax: (925) 387-0853		Fax: (415) 449-	3454	Fax: (925) 800-	3104		
ITEM						, ,							
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	
	Point Repair, 12-inch Pipeline Replacement, per section 306-7	18 LF	\$170.00	\$3,060.00	\$140.00	\$2,520.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$727.00	\$13,086.00	
	Reconnect Service Lateral to 6- inch Main Pipeline, per section 306-7	29 EA	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	\$509.00	\$14,761.00	
	Install New Type A-2 Manhole, 0'- 5' Depth, per section 306-7	23 EA	\$8,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$161,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$15,750.00	\$362,250.00	\$12,361.00	\$284,303.00	
	Install New Type A-2 Manhole, 5'- 10' Depth, per section 306-7	10 EA	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$17,662.00	\$176,620.00	
	Repair/Rehabilitate Manhole Bench and Channel, per section 500-5.2	4 EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,270.00	\$25,080.00	
	Expose and Raise Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade, per section 300-1.6	1 EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,191.00	\$5,191.00	
	Sheeting, Shoring & Bracing, per section 306-4	1 LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,123.00	\$20,123.00	
-	AC Pavement Restoration 6-inch Depth, per section 302-5	6,700 SF	\$22.00	\$147,400.00	\$14.00	\$93,800.00	\$9.00	\$60,300.00	\$6.00	\$40,200.00	\$46.00	\$308,200.00	
	Work Site Safety, per Section 7- 10.4.1	1 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$777.00	\$777.00	
TOTAL BASE BID		:	\$1,036,063.00	6,063.00 \$1,08		\$1,243,324.90		\$1,268,932.00		\$2,089,496.49			
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:		Bid Bond		YES		YES		YES		YES			
		San Leandro Local Business		NO		NO		NO		NO			
		25 % Participation Good Faith Effort		NO NO		NO NO		NO NO		NO			
										N	0		
		Agreement to be Bound		YES		YES		YES		YES			







This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Sanitary Sewer Point Repairs 2022

PROJECT NO.: 2022.0120 BID NO.: 22-23.008

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST	DATE: February 28, 2023		Date Approved:1/30/23 Prepared by: R. Magno		1300 Carroll Avenue		Kerex Engineering, Inc. 4941 Pacheco Blvd. Martinez, CA 94553 Phone: (925) 387-8913 Fax: (925) 387-0853		Koios Engineering Inc. PO Box 320217 San Francisco, CA 94132 Phone: (650) 826-7632 Fax: (415) 449-3454		DPI Inc. 5942 Las Positas Rd. Livermore, CA 94551 Phone: (925) 800-3100 Fax: (925) 800-3104		
							ITEM COST	L Showmee H	ome Solutions	H&R Plumbing)	H&R Plumbing	

Reviewed by: Date: 3/7/23

Robert Magno, Project Manager

Reviewed by: Date: 3/7/2023

Austine Osakwe, Senior Engineer